




Dear Friends,

Vishvakalyan Society has completed 36 years of its mission,  to provide health care to the needy either free or at affordable
cost, prevent blindness and empower the youth to earn their livelihood through education.

Up to 31-03-2025
21,02,257 persons are served either free or at affordable cost.

10,20,919 tribal of 108 villages is provided primary health care to free of cost.
52,822 cataract blind persons have regained clear vision by operation free of cost.

During 2024-25
1,53,663 persons were served of which 1,35,006 were (88%) served free.
Construction work of new four Floors building measuring approximately 15600 sq. ft.  Nursing institute was started. Our
trustees donated for it. Mr. Vipul Shah (Asian Star Ltd) contributed 51 lacs, Mr. Piyushbhai Kothari (Jwelex India Pvt.
Ltd.) donated 31 lacs and Mr. Kanubhai Shah (KBS Diamonds) added 21 lacs. Mr. Nishitbhai Kothari also donated 15 lacs
for the said project.
During this year our efforts for prevention of blindness got further momentum

a.To enhance our eye care activities, we purchased a B- scan machine (Ultrasonography machine for eye), which was
donated by Gujarat Ambuja Exports Ltd. 

b.A-scan machine (to measure power of IOL), Automatic glass fitting machine (for making Spects) and autoclave
machine were donated by Warree group. 

c.We received rupees 10 lacs from Eris therapeutics for free cataract surgeries. Help Age India has also donated Rs.
16,36,350/- for it. We also received grant from Government.

d.We also received contribution from Mr. Biren Mehta- Bombay, Stallion Lab. Pvt. Ltd, Ahmedabad, Navkar Transcore
Pvt. Ltd. - Ahmedabad, Smruti Agencies Himatnagar, Kedar Agro Idar, Dev Jinning Idar, Gold King Bio Gene Idar.
Manubhai Shah and Vimmy Jain from Bombay

e.Sarjan foundation of Ahemedabad, Angira Asram Kadiyadara and Shri Bholeshavar Trust Vasai helped us for
organizing eye camps

In nursing collage 10 seats were increased in P.B. B. Sc. (N). All seats were filled. Students of GNM were recruited by
Campus Placement in Zydus, Apollo, SGVP & SMVS Hospitals, Ahmedabad.

Vote of Thanks

We express our heartfelt obligation to our trustees for their continuous generous support & guidance.
Our satisfaction is Smiling faces of treated patients and our students getting employed.  
We thank Government of Gujarat & India for continuously providing grant in aid for cataract surgeries through DBCS,
Himatnagar since 2002 and for providing primary health care to tribal free of cost through mobile medical units by
NRHM since 2012. 
We feel extremely obliged to Help Age India for their continuous support for eye care since 1999.
We thank all our Corporates & Individual Donors for their generous Donation and Volunteers for their Support and all well
wishers for their good wishes.
We are also thankful to our team for doing wonderful job for the patients, students & relatives.
We thank Almighty, Saints and Elderly for bestowing their blessings and strengthening our efforts.

 
 With Warm Regards

                   
        Dr. Dinesh C. Parikh

Chairman, Vishvakalyan Society, Idar



ATMAVALLABH HOSPITAL - OPD MONTHWISE

Month
Gen Paid

OPD
Gen Free

OPD
Total

Eye Paid
OPD

Eye Free
OPD

April 24

May 24

June 24

July 24

Aug 24

Sep 24

Oct 24

Nov 24

Dec 24

Jan 25

Feb 25

March 25

Total

464

406

471

564

434

515

375

478

584

511

473

353

5,628

633

572

567

754

571

638

646

584

479

598

451

515

7,008

1,097

978

1,038

1,318

1,005

1,153

1,021

1,062

1,063

1,109

924

868

12,636

918

845

744

1,154

1,053

1,082

876

1,165

1,249

1,434

1,311

1,198

13,029

2,224

1,801

3,379

4,956

3,316

3,973

4,102

5,923

8,252

7,648

5,842

4,321

55,737

Total

3,142

2,646

4,123

6,110

4,369

5,055

4,978

7,088

9,501

9,082

7,153

5,519

68,766

17-07-2024 Post Operative Examination Base
& Poshina Camp

05-08-2024 1st Week Hingatiya Camp

08-08-2024 1 Month Follow Up Kheroj Camp 04-03-2024 Spects Distribution Lilavanta Camp



ATMAVALLABH HOSPITAL - INDOOR & OT MONTHWISE

Month
Gen 

Indoor
Eye Paid 

Indoor
 Total Total

April 22

May 22

June 22

July 22

Aug 22

Sep 22

Oct 22

Nov 22

Dec 22

Jan 23

Feb 23

March 23

Total

Disp.
Indoor

Eye
Indoor

Eye Free
OT

General
OT

Eye Paid
OT

60

80

77

98

79

77

44

74

113

100

88

32

922

59

46

29

62

77

88

38

99

97

132

120

118

965

119

126

106

160

156

165

82

173

210

232

208

150

1,887

56

54

36

47

63

91

51

27

5

23

19

15

487

227

140

196

551

285

349

280

463

652

792

567

426

4,928

283

194

232

598

348

440

331

490

657

815

586

441

5,415

60

78

78

90

72

82

39

65

108

98

90

32

892

43

40

14

38

55

61

29

76

85

114

92

85

732

227

139

192

522

284

345

274

444

612

768

543

423

4,773

01-10-2024 GCS HOSPITAL AHMEDABAD
GENERAL CAMPS

30-10-2024 RESPECTED RUSHIKESH SIR
GREETED FOR HIS BIRTHDAY & DIWALI

30-11-2024 HELPAGE INDIA'S ASHISH
MACWAN VISIT

07-02-2025 CSR CONFERENCE AT
GANPAT UNIVERSITY



BLOOD CENTRE (BANK)

F.Y. 2024-25

Year
Total 
Donor

Voluntary 
Donor

Replacement 
Donor

Other Blood 
Bank

Issued 
Beneficiary

Blood Dona. 
Camps

April 24

May 24

June 24

July 24

Aug 24

Sep 24

Oct 24

Nov 24

Dec 24

Jan 25

Feb 25

March 25

Total

142

100

108

79

95

104

68

57

89

81

106

48

1,077

129

96

101

71

75

86

55

52

77

68

100

36

946

13

4

7

8

20

18

13

5

12

13

6

12

131

30

36

95

50

91

119

60

36

102

121

85

0

825

168

145

138

161

193

225

170

125

133

153

173

137

1,921

3

0

1

0

1

0

0

2

1

1

2

0

11

20-04-2024 JSG - JAIN SOCIAL GROUP 30-08-2024 Blood Donation Camp in Memory
of Mayur Patel

27-12-2024 NURSING INSTITUTE STUDENTS
TEACHERS

24-01-2025 IDAR CHEMIST MITRA MANDAL



No of Beneficiaries of Mobile Medical Unit

Calender Year 2024

Month Khedbrahma Vijaynagar

Jan. 4,100 3,135

Feb. 3,747 2,740

March 3,036 2,133

April 3,012 1,792

May 2,634 1,702

June 1,617 1,883

July 4,675 3,681

Aug. 5,202 2,659

Sept. 5,625 2,955

Oct. 4,469 2,761

Nov. 3,150 2,215

Dec. 3,408 3,173

Total OPD 44,675 30,829

Avg. OPD 3,723 2,569

G. GRANT 17,52,300 17,52,300

M. GRANT 7,06,480 2,09,542

TOTAL 24,58,780 20,17,677

Avg. Cost / Pt. to
Govt.

39 57

Avg. Cost / Pt. to
NGO

16 7

Total Avg. Cost/
Pt.

55 65

BOTH MMU
(2024)

75,504

MMU under PPP Model with NHM, Govt. of Gujarat)

EXAMINATION BY DOCTOR

DISPENSING OF MEDICINES

REGISTRATION OF PATIENTS FOR
MMU

COUNCELLING FROM MMU



Batch : 2024-25

Particulars Intake Admitted Pass Left / Fail

ANM 30 30 28 2

GNM 60 60 60 0

B.Sc.(N) 40 40 30 10

P.B.B.Sc.(N) 40 40 39 1

Total 170 170 157 13

Campus Placement Zydus, Apollo & SMVS Hospital, Ahmedabad

Hospital / Laboratory Sterling & SGVP Hospital, Ahmedabad

Nursing Education

15-08-2024 INDEPENDENCE DAY
CELEBRATION

20-12-2024 Sport Week

24-01-2025  Welcome & Farewell Ceremony 04-02-2025 CANCER DAY CELEBRATION



Batch : 2024-25

Particulars Intake Admitted Pass Left / Fail

H.S.I. 48 37 36 1

M.L.T. 25 19 18 1

H.A.T. 50 0 0 0

D.O.T. 20 0 0 0

Total 143 56 54 2

Campus Placement Sterling Accuris, Ahmedabad

Hospital / Laboratory
Idar - Atmavallabh Hospital, Life Line Hospital, Medicare

Hospital, Different Pathology Labs

Paramedical Education

20-02-2025 Adani GK Hosp, Bjuj Campus
Placement

03-03-2025 Oath Taking Ceremony

29-03-2025 STERLING HOSPITAL
CAMPUS PLACEMENT

04-09-2024 Sterling Accuring MLT Campus
Placement



Photos of CSR Donation / Other Donations

CSR - ASIAN STAR LTD & 
JEWELEX INDIA PVT LTD

INDIVIDUAL DONATION
KANAIYALAL B SHAH

FCRA DONATION NISHIT
PRAVIN KOTHARI

ERIS THERAPEUTICS LTD. DONATED 10
LAKHS FOR FREE CATARACT SURGERIES

HelpAge India Donated 16,36,250 by its CSR
Partners ATC, B&R, DNV & Wallem

STALLION 1L FREE CATARACT SURGERIES NAVKAR 1L FREE CATARACT SURGERIES

WAREE DONATED 5L EYE EQUIPMENTS GAEL DONATED IN KIND 7.5L B-SCAN



No Name of donor Address of donor Amount

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Biren Ashwin Mehta

Manubhai Sakalchand Mehta

Shri Gurpreet Singh

Kiritbhai Shantilal Shah

Eris Therapeutics Limited

Dinkar Seeds Private Limited

Goldking Biogene Private Limited

Harshaben Amratlal Vora

Smruti Agencies

Vimmy Premchand Jain

Shri Angira Ashram Kadiyadara

Mehta Charitable Trust

Navkar Transore Pvt. Limited

Harsukh B Mehta Chaitable Trust

Shilpa J Mehta Foundation

Dev Ginning and Seeds Processing Unit

Mumbai

Mumbai

Ludhiana

Ahmedabad

Ahmedabad

Himmatnagar

Idar

Ahmedabad

Himmatnagar

Panchkumar

Kadiyadara, Idar, Sabarkantha

Ahmedabad

Ahmedabad

Mumbai

Mumbai

Maniyor, Idar, Sabarkantha

60,000

50,000

22,000

31,000

10,00,000

25,000

21,000

2,00,000

51,000

50.000

51,000

3,000

1,00,000

5,000

5,000

50,000

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Rameshchandra Chelajibhai Desai

Stallion Laboratories Private Limited

Alkeshkumar Amrutlal Patel

Jewelex India Private Limited

Kanaiyalal Bapalal Shah

Nishit Pravin Kothari

Asian Star Company Limited

Waaree Renewable Technologies Limited

Gujarat Ambuja Exports Limited

Dinesh Champaklal Parikh

Sudha Dinesh Parikh

Idar

Ahmedabad

Gulabpuara, Idar, Sabarkantha

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Mumbai

Ahmedabad

Idar

Idar

51,000

1,00,000

21,000

31,00,000

21,00,000

15,00,000

51,00,000

5,00,000

7,50,000

2,250

2,250

Total 1,49,50,500

List of Donors for F.Y. 2024-25 (As data shown in Form 10BD)

Vishva Kalyan Society - At a Glance




























